In
cr
em
en
ta
l R
ot
ar

Rev 2.1
PK
 Esempio d'ordine/ Ordering code
PK * * * * ** / ****
 Albero
Shaft
Flangia
Flange
Uscite
Output
Connessioni
Connections
Opzioni
Option
 Risoluzione
Resolution
Ø
80
m
m
B5 = ø30mm
B6 = ø32mm
8
                      ________
P = AB0+AB0   PP 5/28V
(livelli di uscita compatibili
TTL / outputs levels
compatible TTL · Low level
output <0.5V · High level
output > +VCC-1,9V)
C = AB0  OC11/28V
H = AB0  NPN 11/28V
                                         _______
6 = AB0+AB0  LD5V
                                        ________
9 = AB0+AB0  LD5/12V
                                        ________
T = AB0+AB0
  LD15/24V(out 12V)
                                        ________
K = AB0+AB0
  LD15/24 (out 5V)
Cavo / Cable
3 = Cavo Rad
M23 12 P
5 = 9416 Rad
0 = Nessuna /None
B =    Bicoder
Max 5000
Ø
90
m
m
K1 = ø15mm
K2 = ø 20mm
K3 = ø25mm
K4 = ø25,4mm
K5 = ø30mm
K6 = ø 32mm
K7 = ø38mm
K8 = ø40mm
1
2
3
4
Ø
12
0m
m
L1 = ø44m
L2 = ø45mm
L4 = ø50mm
4

Connector  9416  Pin1 Pin2 Pin3 Pin4 Pin5 Pin6 Pin7 Pin8
Ausgangssignale /Output signals (cw)
Bestellbezeichnung / Ordering code
PK * * * * ** / ****
Welle /
Shaft
Flansch /
Flange
Ausgang /
Output
Anschlüsse /
Connections
Optionen /
Options
Auflösung
Resolution
Ø
 8
0
m
m
B5 = Ø 30 mm
B6 = Ø 32 mm 8 P = AB0+A
_
B
_
0
_
    PP 5/28V
(Ausgangssignale TTL kompatibel /
output levels compatible TTL ·
low level output <0.5V ·
high level output > +VCC-1.9V)
C = AB0 OC 11/28V
H = AB0 NPN 11/28V
6 = AB0+A
_
B
_
0
_
 LD 5/12V
9 = AB0+A
_
B
_
0
_
 LD 15/24V (out 12V)
T = AB0+A
_
B
_
0
_
 LD 15/24V (out 12V)
K = AB0+A
_
B
_
0
_
 LD 15/24V (out 5V)
Kabel / Cable
3 = Cable rad
M23 12 P
5 = 9416 rad
0 = keine / none
B = Bicoder*
* Dregeber hat
zwei komplett